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ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF T

FIFTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

O rHE

STATE OF MAINE.

1879.

Puablished by the Seceretary of State, agreeably Lo Resolves of June 28,
1820, Febrnary 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842,

AUGUSTA:
E. F. PILLSBURY & CO., STATE PRINTERS,
1870,



RESOLV ES

STATE OF MAINE.

1879.




SAMWL STEVENS,—SABATTUS DANA—NEWALL JOSEPH.—GLENBURN, 9 3

Chapter EOS. Cuarp. 105.

Resolye in favor of Samuel Stevens of Fort Kent.

Resolved, That the Land Agent be authorized to convey to Samuel Ste-
. . . vens, in favor
Samuel Staviens, of Fort Kent, lot number twenty-eight, in town- of
ship number eighteen, range seven, waiving settling duties.

Approved Jannary 30, 1879.

Ohapier 106,
Regolve in favor of Sabattus Dana.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the State Treasury, one Sabattus Dana,
hundred dollars to Sabattus Dana, for travel and attendance before favor of
the Legislature, as representative of the Penobscot tribe of Indians.

Approved February 4, 1879,

Chapier 107.
Resolve in favor of Newall Joseph.

Resclved, That there be paid out of the State Treasury, one NewallJoseph,
hundred dollars to Newall Josepl, for travel and attendance before fuvor cf
the Legislature, as represcntative of the Passamaquoddy tribe of

Indians.
Approved February 4, 1879.

Chapter FOS.
Resolve in favor of the town of Glenburn,

Resolved, That there be paid by the treasurer of state, out of the Town of Glen-
school funds for the current year, to the town of Glenburn, one B}].m' n favor
hundred and fifty-nine dollars and seventy-five cents, it being the
balance due said town in equity, owing to a mistake made by the

supervisor thereof in eighteen hundred and seventy-eight.

Approved February 6, 1879,



